PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064193

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Demuth, Russell Stephen

Execution Date: <u>06/19/2002</u>

Name: <u>Steigerwald, Robert Louis</u>

Execution Date: 06/19/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: <u>Niskayuna</u>
State: <u>NEW YORK</u>

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: <u>006147</u>

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: George C. Goodman

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="ASN1OF2.tif" source="ASN2OF2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0736

800002626

Docket Number ASSIGNMENT RD-28,139 In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) RUSSELL STEPHEN DEMUTH of BERNE, NY ROBERT LOUIS STEIGERWALD **BURNT HILLS, NY** of sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RAILCAR DATA ACQUISITION AND COMMUNICATION invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent x executed concurrently herewith, or and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. State of _ NEW YORK

VIVIAN D. BRANDON

Notary Public - State of New York

Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535

My Commission Expens August 19, 2005

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RUSSELL STEPHEN DEMUTH

County of SCHENECTADY

above-named

Page 1 of 2

executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

PATENT

to me personally known as the individual who

_____, 20<u>02</u>, before me personally came the

(Notary Public)

REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-28,139

tate of NEW YOR	RK) SS:	ROBERT LOUIS STEIGERWALD
ounty of SCHENE	·	
J. 0		
This	day of June	, 20 <u>02</u> , before me personally came
the above-named_	ROBERT LOUIS STEIG	to me personally known as the
individual who exec	euted the foregoing assignment, n free will for the nurposes them	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	WILLIAM D BRANDON	T set lotti.
	Notary Public - State of New York	This for
Seal	Qualified in Albany dollary My Commission Expires August 19, 2005	(Notary Public)
. D	ate	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	dav of	, 20, before me personally came
individual who exec	uted the foregoing assignment,	to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth
	uted the foregoing assignment, n free will for the purposes there	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who exec same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment,	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exec	uted the foregoing assignment,	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who exec same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment,	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exec same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment,	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exects same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment,	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exects same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment, n free will for the purposes there	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exects same of his/her own Seal	euted the foregoing assignment, In free will for the purposes there Pate	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exect same of his/her own Seal	euted the foregoing assignment, In free will for the purposes there Pate	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exect same of his/her own Seal	outed the foregoing assignment, In free will for the purposes there outer out	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
individual who exect same of his/her own same of his/her own Seal Seal State of County of This the above-named	outed the foregoing assignment, in free will for the purposes there was a state of the control o	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
same of his/her own Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exect	euted the foregoing assignment, in free will for the purposes there was a same content of the purpose of the	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
Seal State of County of the above-named _ individual who exec	outed the foregoing assignment, in free will for the purposes there was a state of the control o	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
same of his/her own Seal State of County of This the above-named individual who exect	euted the foregoing assignment, in free will for the purposes there was a same content of the purpose of the	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)
Seal State of County of This the above-named _ individual who exec	euted the foregoing assignment, in free will for the purposes there was a same content of the purpose of the	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth. (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0738